
No. F.3(1)/3/2025/TP/S-I|19o4-1414 

S.No. 

1. 

2. 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/ posting in respect 
of following officers/officials with immediate effect: 

3. 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8. 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

9. 

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services.delhi.gov.in) 

10. 

Name of the Official 

(Sh./Ms./ Smt.) / 
Designation 

Seema Chahar, 
Section Officer 

Vikas Dahiya, 
ASO 

Harish Kumar, 
ASO 

Bharat Bhushan Ray, ASO 

Rajesh Bhardwaj, 
ASO 
Shambhu Kumar 

Chaudhary, 
ASO 

Dinesh Kumar Jain, 
ASO 

Purushottam Pandey, 
ASO 

Ajay Kumar, 
ASO 

ORDER No. 79 

Akash Drall, 
ASO 

Date of 

Birth 

05/11/73 

20/07/80 

10/08/68 

01/03/77 

20/02/86 

15/03/76 

21/09/71 

13/04/81 

05/03/77 

24/11/95 

Present place 
of posting 

PAO 
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(Div. from EDN) 

W&M 

(Div. from EDN) 
DCO 

DCO 

W&M 

(Div. from EDN) 
EDN 

L8J 

(Div. from EDN) 
DEV 

EDN 

Date: 

EDN 

Transferred to 

DHG 

O/o Min. (Social 
Welfare, SC/ST) 

(Div. from EDN) 
O/o Min (H&%FW, TPT, 

IT) 

(Div. from EDN) 

State Election 

Commission 

(Till 15/12/25 or till 
Completion of Bye 
Elections for MCD, 
whichever is earlier. 

Further, they are 
allowed to draw salary 

from their present 
department as usual) 

DCO 

(further posted in 
District West) 

Kumar, ASO 
Further, the transfer/posting in r/o Sh. Harish 

(DoB:10/08/68) and Sh. Bharat Bhushan Ray, ASO (DoB: 01/03/77) issued by 

this department vide order no. 06 dated 10/01/2024 is hereby cancelled with 

retrospective effect. Rest of the contents of the said order shall remain 

unchanged. 

Further, all the aforesaid officials are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith 

with the direction to report to their new place of posting without waiting for any 

formal relieving from their present place of posting/ departmnent. 

compliance of this order will be viewed seriously. 

Non 

ol 
(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 
Dy. Secretary (Services) 

Contd... 
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. Secretary to Chief Minister, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 
2. Secretary to the Ministers concerned, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New 

Delhi. 

3. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, GNCTD. 

Date: 

4. PS to Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

5. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 
6. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
7. The Joint Secretary, State Election Commission, Nigam Bhawan, 

Kashmere Gate, Delhi. 
8. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
9. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to 
upload this order on the website of Services Department. 

10.Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the 
copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID 
services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

11.Guard File/Office Order register. 
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(Jitendra Kumar Afora) 
Dy. Secretary (Services) 


