GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. F.3(1)/3/2025/TP/S-II / 1904-1914

Date: 30 10/2025

ORDER No. 79

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/ posting in respect of following officers/officials with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name of the Official (Sh./Ms./Smt.)/ Designation	Date of Birth	Present place of posting	Transferred to
1.	Seema Chahar, Section Officer	05/11/73	PAO (Div. from EDN)	DHG
2.	Vikas Dahiya, ASO	20/07/80	W&M (Div. from EDN)	O/o Min. (Social Welfare, SC/ST) (Div. from EDN)
3.	Harish Kumar, ASO	10/08/68	DCO	
4.	Bharat Bhushan Ray, ASO	01/03/77	DCO	O/o Min (H&FW, TPT, IT)
5.	Rajesh Bhardwaj, ASO	20/02/86	W&M (Div. from EDN)	(Div. from EDN)
6.	Shambhu Kumar Chaudhary, ASO	15/03/76	EDN	State Election Commission (Till 15/12/25 or till completion of Bye- Elections for MCD, whichever is earlier. Further, they are allowed to draw salary from their present department as usual)
7.	Dinesh Kumar Jain, ASO	21/09/71	L&J (Div. from EDN)	
8.	Purushottam Pandey, ASO	13/04/81	DEV	
9.	Ajay Kumar, ASO	05/03/77	EDN	
10.	Akash Drall, ASO	24/11/95	EDN	DCO (further posted in District West)

Further, the transfer/posting in r/o Sh. Harish Kumar, ASO (DoB:10/08/68) and Sh. Bharat Bhushan Ray, ASO (DoB: 01/03/77) issued by this department vide order no. 06 dated 10/01/2024 is hereby cancelled with retrospective effect. Rest of the contents of the said order shall remain unchanged.

Further, all the aforesaid officials are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith with the direction to report to their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / department. Non compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) Dy. Secretary (Services)

Contd...

Date: 30/10/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. Secretary to Chief Minister, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.

- 2. Secretary to the Ministers concerned, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 3. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, GNCTD.
- 4. PS to Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.
- 6. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. The Joint Secretary, State Election Commission, Nigam Bhawan, Kashmere Gate, Delhi.
- 8. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 9. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 10. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com.

11. Guard File/Office Order register.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora)
Dy. Secretary (Services)